

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ No. 576 / 2017

Smt Saroj And Anr

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pankaj Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Dhakad-P.P

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR

Judgment / Order

13/11/2017

Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable within six weeks.

Counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply copy of the petition to the State counsel and further directed to implead-SHO, Bhiwadi, as a party respondent.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken, against the petitioners, till next date.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J.

Ashu/39