

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 576/2017

1. Smt. Saroj Chouhan W/o Late Shri Indrajeet Singh, R/o House No.295, Ward No.28, Rewari, District Rewari, Presently R/o J-722 Phase II, Near K.g. Plaza, Riico Industrial Area, Bhiwari, Police Station Phoolbagh, Tehsil Tijara, District Alwar, Raj.
2. Manjeet Singh S/o Late Shri Indrajeet Singh, R/o House No.295, Ward No.28, Rewari, District Rewari, Presently R/o J-722 Phase II, Near K.g. Plaza, Riico Industrial Area, Bhiwari, Police Station Phoolbagh, Tehsil Tijara, District Alwar, Raj.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through PP.
2. Kailash Chand S/o Shri Ramcharan Jagrawale, R/o 5, M/s Firm Raghunath Sahai, N.E.B. Alwar, Rajasthan, Permanent R/o 31, Panchvati Scheme No.7, Alwar Kotwali, Alwar, Raj.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Yadav for Mr. Pankaj Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singh Dhakar, PP Mr. Saransh Saini

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

22/04/2026

1. Counsel for the petitioners submits that under the changed circumstances, this petition has become infructuous.
2. The instant criminal writ petition is dismissed as having become infructuous. The stay application and all pending applications, if any, also stand dismissed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J